
Windsor () -vs- Laurier ()
01/17/26 at AC

 
 

 
 
Windsor 86

Laurier 78

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: AC

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Windsor 28 18 21 19 86
Laurier 20 14 22 22 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Luke Grace * 32 7-9 0-0 6-11 2-6 8 4 1 1 1 2 20
12 Emanuel Otong * 30 9-19 1-5 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 1 2 0 20
13 Bronson Chambers * 32 6-13 3-7 0-1 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 2 15
8 Marodama Benjamin * 26 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 0 6
11 Andrew Cook * 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
4 Yohann Sam 24 3-10 0-2 3-6 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 1 9
15 Dallas Champagnie Smith 21 2-5 1-2 3-4 2-4 6 3 6 0 0 1 8
14 Ryan Wasylyshyn 8 2-2 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 0 0 0 1 1 4
9 Quinn Carey 13 0-3 0-3 2-4 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-66 7-23 15-29 11-24 35 15 17 7 4 7 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-9   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 32-66   48.5 % 7-23   30.4 % 15-29   51.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Yohann Sam,(1) Bronson
Chambers Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
01:21

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aidan Whalen * 30 7-18 2-6 0-1 2-4 6 5 3 2 0 0 16
7 Isaiah Fisher * 35 5-12 4-10 1-1 0-8 8 3 1 1 0 0 15
9 Joshua Loblaw * 22 3-7 0-1 3-3 2-1 3 3 4 2 0 2 9
0 Malik Langenegger * 29 3-4 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 1 8
13 Hazara Jawanda * 27 1-2 0-0 2-4 0-6 6 3 0 1 0 0 4
1 Max Voorpool 25 4-13 1-8 5-5 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 14
33 Jeremy Rudnick 11 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9
10 Noah Ramsbottom 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 3
5 Charlie Kuepfer 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julien Binzangi 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-68 13-38 11-14 8-22 30 23 13 12 0 5 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 4-5   80.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-13   7.69 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 4-8   50.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 8-23   34.78 % 4-13   30.77 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 27-68   39.7 % 13-38   34.2 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Aidan
Whalen,(1) Team Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-09:43



1st Box Score
Windsor 28

Laurier 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Luke Grace 8 2-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
12 Emanuel Otong 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
13 Bronson Chambers 10 4-6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 11
8 Marodama Benjamin 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Andrew Cook 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Yohann Sam 4 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
15 Dallas Champagnie Smith 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Wasylyshyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
9 Quinn Carey 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-17 4-9 4-6 3-4 7 0 5 0 0 2 28
58.8 % 44.4 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aidan Whalen 7 3-8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
7 Isaiah Fisher 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
9 Joshua Loblaw 9 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

Malik Langenegger 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
13 Hazara Jawanda 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Max Voorpool 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Jeremy Rudnick 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Noah Ramsbottom 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Charlie Kuepfer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julien Binzangi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 4-5 0-0 1-4 5 5 3 4 0 0 20
57.1 % 80.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Windsor 18

Laurier 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Luke Grace 9 3-4 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 7
12 Emanuel Otong 10 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Bronson Chambers 7 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
8 Marodama Benjamin 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 3
11 Andrew Cook 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Yohann Sam 6 1-5 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Dallas Champagnie Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
14 Ryan Wasylyshyn 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 Quinn Carey 3 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 1-5 3-9 4-5 9 5 3 4 0 1 18
38.9 % 20.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aidan Whalen 9 1-2 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
7 Isaiah Fisher 9 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
9 Joshua Loblaw 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 2

Malik Langenegger 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
13 Hazara Jawanda 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
1 Max Voorpool 6 1-4 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Jeremy Rudnick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Noah Ramsbottom 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
5 Charlie Kuepfer 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julien Binzangi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 1-12 5-7 4-4 8 7 2 3 0 3 14
25.0 % 8.3 % 71.4 %



3rd Box Score
Windsor 21

Laurier 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Luke Grace 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
12 Emanuel Otong 10 6-8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 14
13 Bronson Chambers 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2
8 Marodama Benjamin 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Andrew Cook 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Yohann Sam 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
15 Dallas Champagnie Smith 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 1
14 Ryan Wasylyshyn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Quinn Carey 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 1-5 4-8 2-7 9 5 5 2 0 4 21
57.1 % 20.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aidan Whalen 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 7
7 Isaiah Fisher 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
9 Joshua Loblaw 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3

Malik Langenegger 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Hazara Jawanda 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
1 Max Voorpool 7 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 Jeremy Rudnick 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Noah Ramsbottom 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Charlie Kuepfer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julien Binzangi 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 4-8 4-5 1-6 7 5 4 4 0 1 22
46.7 % 50.0 % 80.0 %



4th Box Score
Windsor 19

Laurier 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Luke Grace 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 3
12 Emanuel Otong 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 2
13 Bronson Chambers 9 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
8 Marodama Benjamin 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Andrew Cook 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Yohann Sam 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 Dallas Champagnie Smith 9 2-4 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 7
14 Ryan Wasylyshyn 2 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
9 Quinn Carey 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 1-4 4-6 2-8 10 5 4 1 4 0 19
41.2 % 25.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aidan Whalen 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
7 Isaiah Fisher 10 2-3 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
9 Joshua Loblaw 1 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 0

Malik Langenegger 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Hazara Jawanda 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Max Voorpool 9 3-7 1-4 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
33 Jeremy Rudnick 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
10 Noah Ramsbottom 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Charlie Kuepfer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julien Binzangi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-23 4-13 2-2 2-8 10 6 4 1 0 1 22
34.8 % 30.8 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Windsor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Laurier
09:43 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,ISAIAH
MISS 3PTR by OTONG,EMANUEL 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH
09:11 TURNOVER  by FISHER,ISAIAH

STEAL  by GRACE,LUKE 09:10
GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 09:02 3-3
ASSIST  by OTONG,EMANUEL --

08:45 MISS LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA --
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 08:37
REBOUND OFF by COOK,ANDREW --
GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,LUKE(in the paint) 08:31 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by COOK,ANDREW --

08:11 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by LOBLAW,JOSHUA(in the paint)
07:43 FOUL  by WHALEN,AIDAN

MISS FT by GRACE,LUKE 07:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE 07:43 6-5 V 1

07:26 TURNOVER  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 07:08
REBOUND OFF by COOK,ANDREW --
GOOD JUMPER by COOK,ANDREW(in the paint) 06:58 8-5 V 3

06:40 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHALEN,AIDAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by OTONG,EMANUEL(in the paint) 06:18 10-7 V 3

06:01 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHALEN,AIDAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 05:40 12-9 V 3

05:19 MISS LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN
05:19 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LOBLAW,JOSHUA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GRACE,LUKE 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by LANGENEGGER,MALIK

04:50 12-14 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 04:28 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON --

03:51 MISS LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LANGENEGGER,MALIK

03:48 MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by SAM,YOHANN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,LUKE(in the paint) 03:42 17-14 V 3
SUB IN by CAREY,QUINN 03:32
SUB IN by SAM,YOHANN 03:32
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 03:32
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 03:32

03:26 SUB IN by BINZANGI,JULIEN
03:26 SUB OUT by JAWANDA,HAZARA
03:22 MISS JUMPER by WHALEN,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by GRACE,LUKE --
03:15 FOUL  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
03:15 SUB IN by VOORPOOL,MAX
03:15 SUB OUT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
03:06 FOUL  by BINZANGI,JULIEN

MISS FT by GRACE,LUKE 03:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE 03:06 18-14 V 4

03:06 SUB IN by RUDNICK,JEREMY
03:06 SUB OUT by WHALEN,AIDAN
02:54 MISS JUMPER by VOORPOOL,MAX

REBOUND DEF by SAM,YOHANN --



GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 02:46 21-14 V 7
ASSIST  by OTONG,EMANUEL --

02:39 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:33 21-17 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
02:20 FOUL  by BINZANGI,JULIEN

GOOD FT by SAM,YOHANN 02:20 22-17 V 5
GOOD FT by SAM,YOHANN 02:20 23-17 V 6
SUB IN by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN 02:20
SUB IN by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 02:20
SUB OUT by GRACE,LUKE 02:20
SUB OUT by OTONG,EMANUEL 02:20

02:20 SUB IN by JAWANDA,HAZARA
02:20 SUB IN by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
02:20 SUB OUT by BINZANGI,JULIEN
02:20 SUB OUT by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
02:01 TURNOVER  by RUDNICK,JEREMY

STEAL  by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN 01:58
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 01:51
REBOUND OFF by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by CAREY,QUINN 01:39

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH
01:25 TURNOVER  by VOORPOOL,MAX
01:25 SUB IN by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH
01:25 SUB OUT by FISHER,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN 01:12 25-17 V 8
01:01 25-20 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by RUDNICK,JEREMY

-- ASSIST  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JAWANDA,HAZARA
00:24 FOUL  by JAWANDA,HAZARA

GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 00:02 28-20 V 8
ASSIST  by CAREY,QUINN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Windsor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Laurier
SUB IN by CAREY,QUINN 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 10:00
SUB IN by SAM,YOHANN 10:00
SUB IN by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN 10:00
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 10:00
SUB OUT by GRACE,LUKE 10:00
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 10:00
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 10:00
MISS 3PTR by CAREY,QUINN 09:49
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --

09:37 SUB IN by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH
09:37 SUB IN by RUDNICK,JEREMY
09:37 SUB IN by VOORPOOL,MAX
09:37 SUB OUT by FISHER,ISAIAH
09:37 SUB OUT by JAWANDA,HAZARA
09:37 SUB OUT by LANGENEGGER,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by OTONG,EMANUEL 09:36
REBOUND OFF by CAREY,QUINN --

09:36 FOUL  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
GOOD FT by CAREY,QUINN 09:36 29-20 V 9
GOOD FT by CAREY,QUINN 09:36 30-20 V 10

09:36 SUB IN by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
09:36 SUB OUT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
09:21 MISS 3PTR by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN(in the paint) 08:57 32-20 V 12

08:45 MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX
REBOUND DEF by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN --

08:39 FOUL  by RUDNICK,JEREMY
SUB IN by GRACE,LUKE 08:39
SUB OUT by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN 08:39

08:39 SUB IN by FISHER,ISAIAH
08:39 SUB OUT by RUDNICK,JEREMY

TURNOVER  by SAM,YOHANN 08:29
08:29 STEAL  by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH
08:26 32-22 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by VOORPOOL,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:26
MISS JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,AIDAN
FOUL  by GRACE,LUKE 08:13

07:58 32-25 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by WHALEN,AIDAN

GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,LUKE(in the paint) 07:43 34-25 V 9
07:32 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --
GOOD LAYUP by OTONG,EMANUEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:24 36-25 V 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --
FOUL  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 07:14

07:14 36-26 V 10 GOOD FT by VOORPOOL,MAX
07:14 36-27 V 9 GOOD FT by VOORPOOL,MAX

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 07:14
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 07:14
SUB OUT by CAREY,QUINN 07:14
SUB OUT by SAM,YOHANN 07:14
GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,LUKE(in the paint) 06:58 38-27 V 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --
FOUL  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 06:49
SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW 06:49
SUB OUT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 06:49

06:33 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA --
TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 06:27

06:25 STEAL  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
06:20 MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by COOK,ANDREW --
MISS LAYUP by GRACE,LUKE 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH
06:00 MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:57 FOUL  by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by OTONG,EMANUEL 05:47
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:32 TURNOVER  by WHALEN,AIDAN
MISS LAYUP by OTONG,EMANUEL 05:10
REBOUND OFF by GRACE,LUKE --
MISS JUMPER by OTONG,EMANUEL 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH
04:55 MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by WHALEN,AIDAN
04:48 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 04:23 41-29 V 12
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON --

04:08 41-31 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by OTONG,EMANUEL 03:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



03:47 FOUL  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 03:39

03:39 SUB IN by JAWANDA,HAZARA
03:39 SUB IN by KUEPFER,CHARLIE
03:39 SUB IN by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
03:39 SUB OUT by VOORPOOL,MAX
03:39 SUB OUT by WHALEN,AIDAN
03:39 SUB OUT by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
03:24 TURNOVER  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA

STEAL  by GRACE,LUKE 03:23
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 03:18

03:17 STEAL  by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH
03:13 MISS 3PTR by KUEPFER,CHARLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by KUEPFER,CHARLIE
03:09 MISS 3PTR by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
03:04 FOUL  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
03:02 FOUL TECH by TEAM

MISS FT by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 03:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SAM,YOHANN 03:02
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 03:02
GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,LUKE(in the paint) 02:47 43-31 V 12

02:32 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH

FOUL  by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 02:27
02:27 MISS FT by JAWANDA,HAZARA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:27 43-32 V 11 GOOD FT by JAWANDA,HAZARA
02:27 SUB IN by WHALEN,AIDAN
02:27 SUB OUT by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH
02:14 FOUL  by FISHER,ISAIAH

MISS FT by SAM,YOHANN 02:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SAM,YOHANN 02:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:14 FOUL  by JAWANDA,HAZARA
MISS FT by GRACE,LUKE 02:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRACE,LUKE 02:14
REBOUND OFF by OTONG,EMANUEL --
MISS LAYUP by SAM,YOHANN 02:14

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:13 SUB IN by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH
02:13 SUB OUT by JAWANDA,HAZARA
01:46 TURNOVER  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN 01:27 45-32 V 13
01:21 FOUL TECH by WHALEN,AIDAN

FOUL TECH by SAM,YOHANN 01:21
01:21 MISS FT by WHALEN,AIDAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GRACE,LUKE 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE 01:21 46-32 V 14
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:21
MISS JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH
00:55 MISS 3PTR by KUEPFER,CHARLIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:40 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by GRACE,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by SAM,YOHANN 00:18



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 00:01

00:01 46-33 V 13 GOOD FT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
00:01 46-34 V 12 GOOD FT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
00:00 MISS 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Windsor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Laurier
09:43 46-36 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,AIDAN

09:09 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WHALEN,AIDAN

08:59 MISS LAYUP by JAWANDA,HAZARA
REBOUND DEF by GRACE,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by OTONG,EMANUEL(in the paint) 08:40 48-36 V 12

08:15 48-38 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by COOK,ANDREW 08:01

08:00 STEAL  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
07:57 TURNOVER  by WHALEN,AIDAN

STEAL  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 07:55
GOOD DUNK by GRACE,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:50 50-38 V 12
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON --

07:40 50-41 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by WHALEN,AIDAN

MISS 3PTR by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,AIDAN

07:12 MISS LAYUP by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA --

07:04 FOUL  by FISHER,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by OTONG,EMANUEL 07:04 51-41 V 10
MISS FT by OTONG,EMANUEL 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by JAWANDA,HAZARA
SUB IN by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 07:04
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by VOORPOOL,MAX
07:04 SUB OUT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA

FOUL  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 06:54
06:54 51-42 V 9 GOOD FT by VOORPOOL,MAX
06:54 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by VOORPOOL,MAX

GOOD DUNK by OTONG,EMANUEL(in the paint) 06:35 53-43 V 10
ASSIST  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --
FOUL  by GRACE,LUKE 06:26
FOUL  by OTONG,EMANUEL 06:10

06:10 53-44 V 9 GOOD FT by JAWANDA,HAZARA
06:10 MISS FT by JAWANDA,HAZARA

REBOUND DEF by GRACE,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRONSON(in the paint) 05:55 55-44 V 11

05:55 SUB IN by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
05:55 SUB OUT by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
05:35 TURNOVER  by VOORPOOL,MAX

STEAL  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 05:33
TURNOVER  by GRACE,LUKE 05:26

05:14 55-46 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by LOBLAW,JOSHUA(in the paint)
FOUL  by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 05:14

05:14 55-47 V 8 GOOD FT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
SUB IN by SAM,YOHANN 05:14
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 05:14
GOOD JUMPER by OTONG,EMANUEL 04:59 57-47 V 10



04:40 57-50 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN
-- ASSIST  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA

MISS LAYUP by OTONG,EMANUEL 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH

04:11 TURNOVER  by JAWANDA,HAZARA
STEAL  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 04:10
FOUL  by SAM,YOHANN 04:08
SUB IN by CAREY,QUINN 04:08
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by BINZANGI,JULIEN
04:08 SUB OUT by JAWANDA,HAZARA
03:59 MISS LAYUP by BINZANGI,JULIEN

REBOUND DEF by SAM,YOHANN --
MISS LAYUP by SAM,YOHANN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BINZANGI,JULIEN
03:44 57-53 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by WHALEN,AIDAN
GOOD LAYUP by OTONG,EMANUEL(in the paint) 03:32 59-53 V 6
ASSIST  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --

03:21 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by GRACE,LUKE --

03:05 FOUL  by BINZANGI,JULIEN
03:05 SUB IN by RUDNICK,JEREMY
03:05 SUB OUT by FISHER,ISAIAH
02:55 FOUL  by BINZANGI,JULIEN

GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE 02:55 60-53 V 7
GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE 02:55 61-53 V 8
SUB IN by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN 02:55
SUB OUT by GRACE,LUKE 02:55

02:34 MISS JUMPER by WHALEN,AIDAN
REBOUND DEF by SAM,YOHANN --
GOOD LAYUP by OTONG,EMANUEL(in the paint) 02:29 63-53 V 10
ASSIST  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --

02:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:25 SUB IN by JAWANDA,HAZARA
02:25 SUB OUT by BINZANGI,JULIEN
02:08 63-56 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by RUDNICK,JEREMY

-- ASSIST  by VOORPOOL,MAX
GOOD 3PTR by OTONG,EMANUEL 01:45 66-56 V 10
ASSIST  by SAM,YOHANN --

01:28 MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --

01:21 FOUL  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
MISS FT by CAREY,QUINN 01:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CAREY,QUINN 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by JAWANDA,HAZARA
01:21 SUB IN by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
01:21 SUB OUT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
01:13 MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SAM,YOHANN 00:48
REBOUND OFF by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN --

00:31 FOUL  by JAWANDA,HAZARA
GOOD FT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 00:31 67-56 V 11
MISS FT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 00:31
REBOUND OFF by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by OTONG,EMANUEL 00:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:09 TURNOVER  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK

STEAL  by SAM,YOHANN 00:07



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Windsor Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Laurier
09:47 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by CAREY,QUINN 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by VOORPOOL,MAX
FOUL  by SAM,YOHANN 09:20
SUB IN by SAM,YOHANN 09:20
SUB IN by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN 09:20
SUB IN by CAREY,QUINN 09:20
SUB IN by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 09:20
SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 09:20
SUB OUT by GRACE,LUKE 09:20
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 09:20
SUB OUT by COOK,ANDREW 09:20

09:20 SUB IN by VOORPOOL,MAX
09:20 SUB OUT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
09:16 MISS LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN

BLOCK  by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN 09:16
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:09 MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 08:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JAWANDA,HAZARA
08:32 67-58 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by VOORPOOL,MAX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN(in the paint) 08:22 69-58 V 11
ASSIST  by CAREY,QUINN --

08:22 FOUL  by WHALEN,AIDAN
MISS FT by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,AIDAN
08:14 TURNOVER  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 08:14
SUB OUT by OTONG,EMANUEL 08:14

08:00 FOUL  by WHALEN,AIDAN
GOOD FT by SAM,YOHANN 08:00 70-58 V 12
MISS FT by SAM,YOHANN 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH
07:49 MISS 3PTR by LOBLAW,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
07:45 SUB IN by RUDNICK,JEREMY
07:45 SUB OUT by WHALEN,AIDAN

MISS JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JAWANDA,HAZARA

07:20 70-61 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX
GOOD JUMPER by SAM,YOHANN 06:59 72-61 V 11
SUB IN by GRACE,LUKE 06:54
SUB IN by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 06:54
SUB OUT by CAREY,QUINN 06:54
SUB OUT by WASYLYSHYN,RYAN 06:54

06:51 72-64 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by RUDNICK,JEREMY
-- ASSIST  by VOORPOOL,MAX

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 06:36
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 06:32
REBOUND OFF by GRACE,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 06:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:15
MISS JUMPER by OTONG,EMANUEL 06:11



-- REBOUND DEF by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
06:03 MISS 3PTR by RUDNICK,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by GRACE,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JAWANDA,HAZARA
05:38 MISS LAYUP by VOORPOOL,MAX

BLOCK  by OTONG,EMANUEL 05:38
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:38 SUB IN by WHALEN,AIDAN
05:38 SUB OUT by JAWANDA,HAZARA
05:31 MISS JUMPER by WHALEN,AIDAN

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRONSON --
MISS LAYUP by OTONG,EMANUEL 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH
05:06 MISS 3PTR by RUDNICK,JEREMY

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BRONSON --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 04:51 75-64 V 11
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,BRONSON --

04:27 MISS LAYUP by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by OTONG,EMANUEL --
FOUL  by GRACE,LUKE 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH
04:14 SUB OUT by RUDNICK,JEREMY
03:53 75-67 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH

-- ASSIST  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,LUKE(in the paint) 03:36 77-67 V 10
ASSIST  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --

03:36 FOUL  by WHALEN,AIDAN
03:36 SUB IN by JAWANDA,HAZARA
03:36 SUB OUT by WHALEN,AIDAN

GOOD FT by GRACE,LUKE 03:35 78-67 V 11
03:13 78-69 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA 03:13
03:13 78-70 V 8 GOOD FT by FISHER,ISAIAH

FOUL  by GRACE,LUKE 03:06
02:50 MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX

BLOCK  by GRACE,LUKE 02:50
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --
FOUL  by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 02:45
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:45

02:38 FOUL  by WHALEN,AIDAN
02:27 MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by OTONG,EMANUEL 02:05

02:04 STEAL  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
02:02 MISS LAYUP by LOBLAW,JOSHUA

-- REBOUND OFF by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
01:57 78-73 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH

-- ASSIST  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG(in the paint) 01:46 80-73 V 7

01:19 80-75 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JAWANDA,HAZARA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 01:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BRONSON(in the paint) 00:46 82-75 V 7

00:37 82-77 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by VOORPOOL,MAX
ASSIST  by GRACE,LUKE --
GOOD DUNK by OTONG,EMANUEL(in the paint) 00:20 84-77 V 7

00:09 MISS LAYUP by LOBLAW,JOSHUA
BLOCK  by OTONG,EMANUEL 00:09
REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,MARODAMA --

00:05 FOUL  by FISHER,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:05



00:05 FOUL  by VOORPOOL,MAX
GOOD FT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 00:05 85-77 V 8
GOOD FT by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG 00:05 86-77 V 9
FOUL TECH by CHAMBERS,BRONSON 00:05

00:05 86-78 V 8 GOOD FT by VOORPOOL,MAX
00:05 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:05 MISS 3PTR by RAMSBOTTOM,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BINZANGI,JULIEN
00:01 MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,DALLAS CHAMPAG --


